An ISO 9001 Company
SLIM SMD INDUCTOR
−ESD5D20 SERIES
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.                                                      1/3
●FEATURE
1. Low profile and small size(Height=2.00MAX)
2. Low DC resistance
3. Magnetic Shielding type
●Applications
1. Digital camera and others portable
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=5.30m/m MAX ; B=5.30m/m MAX ; C=2.00m/m MAX ; D=1.50m/m TYP. ;
MARKING= Inductance value
●Specification
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(ΩTyp.)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
ESD5D20-R47N 0.47±30% R47 0.0200 4.00 3.59
ESD5D20-1R2N 1.2±30% 1R2 0.0275 2.55 3.07
ESD5D20-1R5N 1.5±30% 1R5 0.0312 2.15 2.88
ESD5D20-2R2N 2.2±30% 2R2 0.0429 1.87 2.45
ESD5D20-3R3N 3.3±30% 3R3 0.0547 1.47 2.17
ESD5D20-4R7N 4.7±30% 4R7 0.0612 1.33 2.05
ESD5D20-6R2N 6.2±30% 6R2 0.0720 1.12 1.89
ESD5D20-8R2N 8.2±30% 8R2 0.1000 0.966 1.61
ESD5D20-100M 10±20% 100 0.1100 1.000 1.53
ESD5D20-150M 15±20% 150 0.1655 0.718 1.25
ESD5D20-220M 22±20% 220 0.2053 0.596 1.12
ESD5D20-330M 33±20% 330 0.3100 0.491 0.913
ESD5D20-470M 47±20% 470 0.4650 0.406 0.745
ESD5D20-680M 68±20% 680 0.6947 0.337 0.610
ESD5D20-820M 82±20% 820 0.7785 0.308 0.576
2.575
2.975
5.95
5.15
1.0
R2.250
An ISO 9001 Company
SLIM SMD INDUCTOR
−ESD5D20 SERIES
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.                                                      2/3
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(ΩTyp.)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
ESD5D20-101M 100±20% 101 1.06 0.283 0.495
ESD5D20-151M 150±20% 151 1.37 0.228 0.435
ESD5D20-221M 220±20% 221 2.04 0.188 0.356
ESD5D20-331M 330±20% 331 2.99 0.155 0.294
ESD5D20-471M 470±20% 471 3.74 0.129 0.263
ESD5D20-681M 680±20% 681 5.56 0.107 0.216
ESD5D20-821M 820±20% 821 6.22 0.098 0.204
ESD5D20-102M 1000±20% 102 8.73 0.088 0.172
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient